Pilot Operated Relief Valves
■ Pilot Operated Relief Valves
These valves protect the hydraulic system from excessive
pressure, and can be used to maintain constant pressure in
a hydraulic system.
Remote control and unloading are permitted by vent circuit.
■ Specifications
■ Model Number Designation
* Refer to the Minimum adjustment Pressure characteristics on Page 5.
Use high venting pressure type to reduce the response time from unload to onload.
Vent Connection
Graphic Symbol
Model Number Max. Operating
Pressure
Kgf/cm
2
Pres. Adj.
Range
Kgf/cm
2
Max. Flow
L/min.
Mass Kg.
Threaded
Connection
Sub-plate
Mounting
BT type BG type
- BG-03-※-32
250 * ~ 250
100 - 4.7
BT-06-※-3280 BG-06-※-32 200 5 5.6
- BG-10-※-32 400 - 8.7
F- B T -03 P -V -32 ※
Special Seal Series Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Plunger
Type
High Venting
Pres. Feature
Design
Number
Design
Standards
F:
Special Seals
for Phosphate
Ester type
Fluids.
(omit if not
required)
B:
Pilot Operated
Relief Valves
T:
Threaded
Connections
06
P:
Pull Type
V:
For High
Venting
Pressure
Feature
(Omit if not
required)
32 80
G:
Sub-plate
Mounting
03 32 ━
06 32
10 32
PRESSURE CONTROLS

Nos.
Bolt Kit
Ordering Code
BG-03 M12 x 70Lg., M12 x 95Lg. 2 each BK BG-03-10
BG-06 M16 x 60Lg., M16 x 80Lg. 2 each BK  BG-06-10
BG-10 M20 x 70Lg., M20 x 90Lg. 2 each BK  BG-10-10
Valve
Model Number
Sub-plate
Model Number
Piping
Size
Mass
Kg.
BG-03
BGM-03-3080 3/8 BSP.F 2.4
BGM-03X-3080 1/2 BSP.F 3.1
BG-06
BGM-06-3080 3/4 BSP.F 4.7
BGM-06X-3080 1 BSP.F 5.7
BG-10
BGM-10-3080 1-1/4 BSP.F 8.4
BGM-10X-3080 1-1/2 BSP.F 10.3
PRESSURE CONTROLS
2
Model Number “Q” Thd. “S” Thd. “T” Thd.
BT-06P-※-3280 3/4 BSP.F 3/8 BSP.F 1/4 BSP. Tr

* Design number subject to change from 10 to 19, but installation dimensions remain as shown.
10-H50 - Change in Control Knob
■ Model Number Designation
PRESSURE CONTROLS
* Refer to ̒̒̒̒ ̒̒̒̒ Minimum Adjustment Pressure ̓ ̓ charecteristics on page 5.
Y B G  -03  -P -V -10
Series Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Plunger
Type
High Venting Pressure
Feature
Design *
Number
Y:YIL
B:Pilot Operated
Relief Valve
G:Sub-Plate
    Mounting
03
P: Pull
      Type
V: For High Venting
Pressure Feature
(Omit if not required)
10
10H50
Vent Connection
12
Graphic Symbols
■ Attachment
Model Number
Socket Head Cap
Screw
Qty. Bolt Kit Ordering Code
YBG-03-P-※-10 M12 x 55Lg. 4 BK-YBG-03-P-※-10
Mounting Bolts
Valve Model
Numbers
Sub-plate Model
Number
Thread Size
Mass (Approx)
Kg.
YBG-03-P-※-10
BGM-03-3080 3/8 BSP.F 2.4
YBG-03-P-※-10H50
YBG-03-P-※-10
BGM-03-X-3080 3/8 BSP.F 2.4
YBG-03-P-※-10H50
■ Sub-plate
Sub-plates are available. Specify sub-plate model from the table above. when sub-plates are not used, the mounting
surface should have a good machined finish.
Pilot Operated Relief Valve
13
PRESSURE CONTROLS
■ Instructions
If the internal volume of the vent line is too large, chattering is likely to occur. Thus, as far as possible reduce the